Contracts awarded pursuant to this RFP will have an initial term of five (5) years, with an 
option to extend, by mutual consent, for one additional one (1) year period for a total of 
six (6) years, unless otherwise amended and a maximum value of Five Million Five 
Hundred Thousand dollars ($5,500,000). Any extensions will be only by written 
amendment to the original Professional Services Agreement (hereinafter referred to as 
“Contract” or “Agreement”). These awards are not necessarily exclusive. The OAG 
reserves the right during the terms of these contracts to solicit and request additional